PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7244090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOM STRATTON	03/21/2022
STEVEN PELOTE	02/25/2022
MAXWELL MCKINNON	03/01/2022
ELLER TORRES	03/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEST IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	2875 LOKER AVENUE EAST
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17478320
Application Number:	17499665
Application Number:	17499671
Application Number:	17499683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, UNITED STATES 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121925-0046CP*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY VARELA
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Varela/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2022

507197240 PATENT REEL: 059395 FRAME: 0207

Total Attachments: 2

source=LOCATOR Fixed 121925-0046CP Assignment#page1.tif source=LOCATOR Fixed 121925-0046CP Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059395 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Tom STRATTON, Steven PELOTE, Maxwell MCKINNON and Eller TORRES, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

File #	Title:	Country	Application #	Date Filed
121925- 0046CP01	FIXED HYBRID DENTAL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY AND METHODS OF USE	US	17/478,320	Sep 17, 2021
121925- 0046CP02	FIXED HYBRID DENTAL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY AND METHODS OF USE	US	17/499,665	Oct 12, 2021
121925- 0046CP03	FIXED HYBRID DENTAL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY AND METHODS OF USE	US	17/499,671	Oct 12, 2021
121925- 0046CP04	FIXED HYBRID DENTAL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY AND METHODS OF USE	US	17/499,683	Oct 12, 2021

AND WHEREAS, **ZEST IP HOLDINGS, LLC** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2875 Loker Avenue East, Carlsbad, CA 92010, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year first written herein.

PATENT REEL: 059395 FRAME: 0209

[Signature Page Follows]

<u>ASSIGNORS</u>	
21 day of March, 2022	Jou J=
	Tom STRATTON
25 day of <i>February</i> , 2022	Observation of the Contraction o
/	Steven PELOTE
	Maxwell MCKINNON
<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	Eller TORRES
<u>ASSIGNEE-</u> ZEST IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
710010110000 actor 1 11 11000011000, actor	
21 day of March, 2022	Im mil
	Name/Title: Kimberly Smith, CFO ZEST IP HOLDINGS, LLC

PATENT REEL: 059395 FRAME: 0210

2